506569891 03/23/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6616670

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name			Execution Date		
JOSHUA HUDMAN	01/29/20				
ALAN YATES			02/05/2021		
GORDON WAYNE STOL	_L		02/02/2021		
EVAN FLETCHER			02/20/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	VALVE	CORPORATION			
Street Address:	10400	NE 4TH STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	1400			
City:	BELLE	VUE			
State/Country:	WASH	VASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98004				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16752478	-		
	US2021013444				
PCT Number:		US2021013444			
PCT Number:		US2021013444			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	 4TA	US2021013444			
CORRESPONDENCE D		(206)682-6031			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(206)682-6031			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is under the second state of the sec			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse first; if			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse for the second state of the second state of the second state of the second			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse for the second state of the second seco			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse for the second state of the second seco			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is undicess for the second se			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is und; d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 2066224900 AndrewP@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP 701 5TH AVE #5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 930181.437 BOBBY SOLTANI			

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_437#page1.tif
source=Assignment_437#page2.tif
source=Assignment_437#page3.tif
source=Assignment_437#page4.tif
source=Assignment_437#page5.tif
source=Assignment_437#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEN	1715, WC,	
Name	Address	
Joshua Hudman	c/o Valve Corporation 10400 NE 4 th Street, Suite 1400, Bellevue, WA 98004	5 9
Alan Yates	c/o Valve Corporation 10400 NE 4 th Street, Suite 1400, Bellevue, WA 98004	;
Gordon Wayne Stoll	c/o Valve Corporation 10400 NE 4 th Street, Suite 1400, Bellevue, WA 98004	; and
Evan Fletcher	c/o Valve Corporation 10400 NE 4 th Street, Suite 1400, Bellevue, WA 98004	* *

WHEREAS, we,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "POSITION TRACKING SYSTEM FOR HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY SYSTEMS THAT INCLUDES ANGLE SENSITIVE DETECTORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 24, 2020, and assigned Application No.16/752,478; and for which an application was filed on January 14, 2021 with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/US2021/013444;

777	T 77		775		~	
- W	Ы	ER	E.	4	5	

Corporation Name	Address
Valve Corporation	10400 NE 4 th Street, Suite 1400, Bellevue, Washington 98004

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

(ssignor) Joshua-Hodman

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joshua Hudman signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Mane of Witness)

Signed at Samanani 19 WM	
(City, State or Country)	
(Signature of Witness)	

STEPHEN ALLEN Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires December 10, 2021

505 (Assignor) Alan Yates

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alan Yates signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date _ 2021 (Name of Witness)

Signed at Belleva, c (City, State or Country) (Signature of Witness)

STEPHEN ALLEN 4 P Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires December 10, 2021

Fibring 2, 2021	Gordon Wayne Stoll
State of <u>County of Kingfor</u>	SS,

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gordon Wayne Stoll signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date sahun

(Name of Witness)

Signed at (City, State or Country) (Signature of Witness)

STEPHEN ALLEN Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires December 10, 2021

12/2021

(Assignor)

Date

State of Washing to County of

Evan Fletcher

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Evan Fletcher signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 2021

(Name of Witness)

Signed at (City, State or Country) (Signature of Witness)

STEPHEN ALLEN Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires December 10, 2021

VALVE CORPORATION

F=620-2 G 2021 Date

(Signatory Signature)

(Assignee)

e/ Quarkanbush, <u>Grann/Counc</u>/ (Assignee Signatory Name, Title) See/ (

Docket No. 930181.437WO | 7764026

RECORDED: 03/23/2021